Donate to the Humiston Boardwalk Fund

Indian River Community Foundation (Federal Tax ID #20-1729243) has established the Humiston Boardwalk Fund with the following purpose:

"To collect private donations to be distributed to the City of Vero Beach to assist in rebuilding the Humiston Boardwalk."

INDIAN RIVER

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Donations may be made in the following ways:

Check

Make checks payable to "Indian River Community Foundation" and memo "Humiston Boardwalk Fund." Mail to P.O. Box 643968, Vero Beach, FL 32964 or deliver to 5070 N. Highway A1A, Suite 200, Vero Beach, FL 32963.

Credit card

Online credit card contributions (MasterCard, Visa, American Express or Discover) can be made 24 hours a day, seven days a week on our website at <u>www.RebuildHumiston.org</u>.

Transfers

Please alert Indian River Community Foundation of any transfer gift with a written communication or phone call. Please include the fund name, the name or names on the originating account, and the amount and other details of the gift in your communication to Indian River Community Foundation.

Transfer of cash:

Wire to: Marine Bank and Trust Vero Beach, FL 32963 Routing Number # 067014246 For credit to: Indian River Community Foundation Account No.: 15452002 Contribution to: *Humiston Boardwalk Fund*

Transfer of government securities, stock, corporate bonds and other marketable securities:

Note: All securities will be sold upon receipt. To ensure timely recognition of your gift, please inform IRCF that the gift has been made, including the name or names on the originating account and the stock symbol and quantity of shares donated. Email <u>donorservices@ircommunityfoundation.org</u>, call 772.492.1407, or fax to 772.492.1408.

Transfer to: DTC Firm: Fidelity Investments DTC #0226 For credit to: Indian River Community Foundation Account No.: Z40132894 Contribution to: *Humiston Boardwalk Fund*

Required Solicitation Language

Indian River Community Foundation is a 501(c)(3) public charity (Federal Tax ID #20-1729243). Contributions are tax deductible as allowed by law. THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY FOUNDATION (CH18151) MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE, 1-800-HELP-FLA. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

Questions

For questions about the design and implementation of this project, please contact the City of Vero Beach directly. For questions or assistance with a donation, please contact Indian River Community Foundation at 772.492.1407 or <u>donorservices@ircommunityfoundation.org</u>.